

# CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

# City Council Joint November and December Meeting Thursday, December 21, 2023 5:30 PM Nathaniel Olemaun, Jr., Mayor Emeritus City Hall, Administration Building City Council Chambers

- A. Call to Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Invocation
- **D. Introduction of Guests**
- E. Approval of Agenda
- F. Approval of Minutes
  - 1. October 26, 2023 Regular Meeting Minutes
  - 2. November 2, 2023 Special Meeting Minutes

## G. Mayor's Report

- 1. Mayor's Report Mayor Asisaun Toovak
- 2. North Slope Borough Reports

#### H. Public Comments

#### I. Resolutions

- Resolution 12-2023: A Resolution of the Utqiagvik City Council Authorizing Participation in the North Slope Borough Economic Impact Assistance Program
- Resolution 15-2023: A Resolution of the City of Utqiagvik Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Waiver of Right of First Refusal to Estate of Linda Mae Chrestman
- Resolution 16-2023: A Resolution of the Utqiagvik City Council Confirming the Recommendations of the Eben Hopson, Sr. Scholarship Committee Regarding the Awarding of Scholarships for the Spring Semester 2024



# CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

### "Farthest North Incorporated City"

- Resolution 17-2023: A Resolution of the City of Utqiagvik Authorizing the Participation in the North Slope Borough Economic Impact Assistance Program
- Resolution 18-2023: A Resolution of the City of Utqiagvik Authorizing the Participation in the North Slope Borough Economic Impact Assistance Program

#### J. Ordinances

 Ordinance 10-2023: An Ordinance of the City of Utqiagvik Establishing the Amounts of the General Fund for the City Budget for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2024

#### K. Old Business

None

#### L. New Business

- 1. North Slope Borough Zoning Commission Letters of Interest
  - a. Seat A Bernadette Fischer
  - b. Seat B Joseph Leavitt
  - c. Seat D Abel Hopson Suvlu
- 2. North Slope Borough Planning Department Presentation 6 Year Plan

#### M. Correspondence

- 1. Weight Room Donation Thank You Letter and Pictures
- 2. North Slope Borough Iñupiat History, Language & Culture Commissioner Vacancies

## N. Setting of Next Meeting

January Meeting on January 25, 2024 at 5:30 pm

#### O. Adjournment